



Product Specification Sheet

Product Name: **Crispy Topper Granola with Almonds** Plant Location: 34 Schoolhouse Road
Date: 1/26/2022 Hiram, ME, 04041

Product Description:

Loose dry granola with crisp rice, seeds, and almonds, toasted golden color, lightly sweetened with a mild aroma.

General Quality Requirements:

This product shall be manufactured, processed, packed, handled, and shipped in compliance with good manufacturing practices (FDA 21CFR§110), under a HACCP plan, and shall be stored and shipped in containers, at temperatures, and under conditions necessary to preserve the quality of the product, including its packaging, and shall comply with all applicable local, state, and federal regulations.

General Characteristics:

Appearance:	Golden brown toasted granola with crisp rice, seeds, and almonds
Organoleptic character:	Dry with a mild aroma and light sweet taste. No off odors or flavors.
Organic status:	Certified organic through MOFGA
Kosher status:	Certified kosher through the Orthodox Union
Non-GMO status:	Non-GMO
Bioengineered (BE) ingredients:	None
Gluten-free status:	Contains < 20ppm gluten - FDA standard (bulk & food service packs)

Ingredient Statement:

Organic Oats, Organic Almonds, Organic Maple Syrup, Organic Pumpkin Seeds, Organic Sunflower Seeds, Organic High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Organic Crisp Rice, Sea Salt, Organic Lemon Extract (organic alcohol, water, organic lemon oil), Organic Ground Ginger, and Organic Cinnamon.

Contains: Almonds

Allergen Advisory: Created in a bakery that uses peanuts, tree nuts, soy, and wheat.

Microbiological Characteristics:

All ingredients and processes used in this product are within acceptable industry standards.

a_w: Product shall have a final water activity (a_w) of not more than 0.6 a_w.

Shelf Life/Storage Conditions

12 months (365 days) when product is properly stored in a dry and cool atmosphere.

Country of Origin

United States of America



Product Name: **Crispy Topper Granola with Almonds** Plant Location: 34 Schoolhouse Road
Hiram, ME, 04041

Lot Code:

Presented as [MMDDYY]-[Identifier]-[Series]

The first section is the standard calendar day that the product was packaged, followed by a unique product identifier that codes the type of product made and how it was packaged, followed by a series number when further delineation is required.

Organic Declaration:

Grandy Organics does keep and maintain a National Organic Program (NOP) Certification through the Maine Organic Farmers and Gardeners Association (MOFGA), a USDA accredited certifying agency.

Grandy Organics only uses approved organic ingredients from approved suppliers. All suppliers are required to keep and maintain a NOP Certification through an accredited certifying agency for all ingredients supplied to Grandy Organics, and those ingredients must appear on the supplier's certification summary.

To fulfill the USDA organic regulations as set forth by the NOP, genetically modified organisms (GMOs) are prohibited from being included in certified organic products. As such, Grandy Oats does not knowingly produce any products that contain any amount of GMO material.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Facts	
Varied servings per container	
Serving size	1/2 cup (56g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	270
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 16g	20%
Saturated Fat 2g	9%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 95mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 27g	10%
Dietary Fiber 5g	17%
Total Sugars 6g	
Includes 5g Added Sugars	10%
Protein 9g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 60mg	4%
Iron 2.3mg	15%
Potassium 270mg	6%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Document Reference: CTGA Specification

Version 1: January 26, 2022

Issued By: Stephanie Wolfe, Quality Assurance Manager, PCQI

Phone: (207) 625-7828

qa@grandyoats.com